No.

UNITED INDEPENDENT ScHOOL DISTRICT

AGENDA ACTION ITEM

L0

LAREDO, TEXAS

Topic: Approval of Amendment of Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for Arndt Elementary School Classroom
Wing Addition

Submitted by: Mrs. Cordelia Jackson/Mr. Ignacio R. Alaniz of: Purchasing Department/Construction Dept.

Approved for transmittal to school board: October 21, 2015

Procurement Recommendation:

The Administration recommends approval of and Amendment to the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for
Arndt Elementary Classroom Wing Addition in the amount of $42,390.66. This amendment is a result of
modifications to the scope of work related to additional storm drainage utilities that need to be built as a
result of the classroom wing addition.

When the GMP was submitted, the specifications did not require underground storm drainage systems, but
the final plans and specifications developed by the Architect and Civil Engineer, require additional
improvements to the existing campus to ensure adequate functionality and compliance with ADA regulations.
(Please see attached exhibit with site plan and cost proposal breakdown information).

Rationale:

Staff has complied with all applicable federal, state and local purchasing policies and procedures in obtaining
pricing information for the items listed above.

Budgetary Information:
2013 Phase Il Bond Proceeds

Board Policy Reference and Compliance
CV Legal — Facilities Construction
Texas education code 44.031, 44.035, 44.036, and 44.039




FIRST AMENDMENT TO
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AT RISK AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT AND
LEYENDECKER CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC.
INVOLVING THE
ARNDT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING ADDITION
AND PARKING LOT EXPANSION

This First Amendment to the Construction Manager at Risk Agreement (this
Amendment”) is made by and between the United Independent School District (the “Owner”)
and Leyendecker Construction of Texas, Inc. (the CM”) regarding the construction involving
Arndt Elementary School

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Owner and CM entered into that Certain Construction Manager at Risk
Agreement (“AIA A133-2009 Standard Form of Agreement between Owner and Construction
Manager as Constructor where the basis of Payment is the Cost of Work Plus a Fee with a
Guaranteed Maximum Price” also known as the “Agreement or Contract”) for the construction
of a Classroom Wing Addition and Parking Lot Expansion at Arndt Elementary School; and

WHEREAS, Article 5 section 5.3.1. of the Agreement allows the Owner, without
invalidating the Contract, order changes in the Work within the general scope of the Contract
consisting of additions, deletions or other revisions, and

WHEREAS, Article 5, section 5.3.2 of the Agreement allows for adjustments to the
Guaranteed Maximum Price on account of changes in the Work subsequent to the execution of
the Guaranteed Maximum Price; and

WHEREAS, The Owner and CM desire to enter into this Amendment to amend the
Agreement which reflects a change and additions in the scope of the Work

AGREEMENT

1. Article 5 §5.3.1.  Owner is seeking to modify the Scope of Work related to additional storm
drainage utilities that are needed to be built as a result of the classroom wing addition which is to
be considered as an addition to the general scope of Work under the Contract. The site plan for
the proposed storm drain is attached and incorporated herein as Exhibit “A”

CMAR Contract Amendment (Arndt Elementary School Classroom Page 1
Wing Addition and Parking Lot Expansion)



2. Article 5 § 5.3.2. CM has submitted a Guaranteed Maximum Price for the construction of the
storm drain. The Guaranteed Maximum Price for the construction of the storm shall not exceed
FORTY-TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY DOLLARS SIXTY-SIX CENTS
($42,390.66) as set out on page 2 of Exhibit “B” which is attached and incorporated herein.

3. Article A.1 §1.1.1. The Guaranteed Maximum Price set out under Article A.1 §A.1.1.1 shall
be increased by an amount not to exceed FORTY-TWO THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
NINETY DOOLLARS SIXTY-SIX CENTS ($42,390.66) to construct the storm drain.

4. Article A.1 §1.1.2. Exhibit “B” to this amendment is to be included as part of the itemized
statement set out under Article A.1 §1.1.2.

Miscellaneous

a. Capitalized Terms. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the same
meaning assigned to such terms in the Agreement.

b. Amendment to Agreement. The Owner and the CM acknowledge and agree that
the Amendment has not been amended or modified in any respect, other than by this
Amendment. The term “Agreement” shall mean the Agreement as amended by this Amendment
unless the context requires otherwise.

c. Full Force and Effect. Except as expressly amended hereby, all other items and
provisions of the Agreement remain unchanged and continue in full force and effect.

d. Conflicts. The terms of this Agreement shall control over any conflicts between
the terms of the Agreement and the terms of this Amendment.

e. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed by the parties in separate
counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such
counterparts shall together constitute but one of the same agreement. All signatures need to be on
the same counterpart.

EXECUTED to be effective as of the later date set forth below:

OWNER: UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

BY:
Name: Roberto J. Santos

CMAR Contract Amendment (Arndt Elementary School Classroom Page 2
Wing Addition and Parking Lot Expansion)



Title: Superintendent of Schools
Date:

CM: LEYENDECKER CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS, INC.
BY:
Name: Gary Leyendecker
Title:
Date:

CMAR Contract Amendment (Arndt Elementary School Classroom Page 3
Wing Addition and Parking Lot Expansion)



i
H
I
1
H

QAR FHLgvi

TINTS

5T SNHIMY

L

S
! |
: it~ ulesp wiols pasodoad
: wigd
: }J dun wooussep) pasodoad
: . ; 3t ;
101oNDve T T - . H; i
- T L U 5 O f “
= i LT ey M.i.jil..w..m...m e : N
e it ﬁaj. bk ..d.. uonlIppe stuanilsas
P red gy BPNR - ‘ e " jwooisse|) pasodoig
a ot 2 it 2 : . W
¥ o o D : ﬁm...l:w.r -.w i Md?_.. N
B TR THERTTR : Y
ChE I I .. N L._lw 1 _—hl_ _.. i .../_..
o sayeds Supped gz
pasodoid

- Exhibit A




4 |
=
L & T - 2
' i S H * 2
: b £ i LB 4.
N ' 7 4 -
v, i 2 27 2
4 .\- %
” i ¥ Z
~ & H f
= 3 sP A
3 H - 2 A
"~ H i a7 3
v 7
7 7
$ Z
. . o
it v 2
. - & PROPOBED 7
M BUILDIG it
] - EXISTING BUILOING EXISTING BUILDING X
N K
.\M\ N \h"
Y o
L .2 Z
B 4 .
E y 2"
b { N 7
J | A
., K 7 Z 8
4 i 7 7
ﬁz ¥ -
4 PEa, %
¢ i A
4 B \
3q Z 70
d § A 4,
o ‘ . .
. ¥ ..
2 B \.\\\\\ .\
& I Gz 853 iy -
Wit g A G S TR G
.

“PROPOSED 114 LF oF
TRENCH DRAIN

EXISTING i
CURB [MLET.weer "

D

e
T

5 bt Adrnsarais

UISD ARNDT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

CLASSROOMN WIHG ADDITION & PARKING LOT EXPANS:ON

E

==

e
il

.

BANTA HARTHA BLYD, LAREDD, Tx,

ARCHITCTS noTRX 3% s ﬁ

el
E

L
CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

L0
[T e,

(LN

thiarn uy

Exhibit A



'99°06E°CYS
30 JuUnowe ayi Ui 198f0.1d uoppy Suipy Woossep) |0oYyIs Alejuawalg 1puly 1e sauswaAocsdul]
9geulelq WJolS |eUOIIPPY 40} dIND 8Y) 0} Juswpuswy pasodoid ayi anosddy

‘NOILVaONIWINIODTY

99°06€ .N. Vs 1viOoL

99°/95°€C S ‘NIVHd INHOLS 40 NOILONYLSNOD HO4 1SOD d3sOd0odd

(ued aZeujeap jIA1P pue ue|d a1is 13load payoeie 936)
00'€C8'8T S  SLNAWIAOHAINI IDVNIVYA IWHOLS HOH 1SOD d350d0yd

( 00°000°00TS j0 3ouemojje Aouaguuod e sapnpul )
00'9€8°688°CS + dIND d3A0YddV NOILINYLSNOD LD3roHd

19lo.d syuswianoidwj pue suonippy
jooyds Alejuawialg Ipuly
(dIND) ad1d winwixelp pasiueseny jo Jusawpuswy
(¥VIAD) distY e JeSeurpy uondNISUO)

Exhibit B



“af *sap100) daudy

" opeg vrazy
‘Aauzourg
“nok jueyy
$ ; el
$ %0T°1 150D puog
s [Iogag
§ %586 3 VIO
$ lgoqng
ey} pue oj1d youas],
Yauaa] vo Jupasopuiar pue “SjELISNEL 2j219u00 “nod Juruugy )

“Sul wossels mau pue Suipjmg Sugsixa wsamaq SFeupeap ays Joy wisieks
1jouaI} o toyarLiisuod ay; of uaisjatadns pue ‘wswdinba ‘sjepeew “Joqe| pasnbas apiaorg

NOLLIRIDSAA
unnEdIfEpoly 2doag uo 3507y pasodosy

190q3S sy JpuTv

0P08L SeX3], ‘opaue

SIIpunes 1587 10SE

1010311 uonongEuoY) Ziuely Q1arud] A O/
yuapuaguLtadug JumsIssy < *d ‘eSuyf onbang 1 0/
Jootjog Lreusws[g Ipmy gsin

$T-dag-g1
SITRTLL956) Xvd
1£50-72L-{956) ANOHJZTEL

1$08L SYXIL ‘OqTIVT
STAANIONT ANV SHOLIMILSNOD

"ONI ‘SVXZL 40 NOLLDMLLSNOD YDIDEANTATT

———

Exhibit B



b ———— L e i m——

“uoNINos

3npoad to5 apqsucdsos £jos 5] Jokng suoguapdde s(quod-uon uy payjeisuf aq Lo ued pue oal) pray LON 2:1¢ uopdpassp
A} UL ANy Y S1anpoLg -uoydmnsted ueiny o) payEdpuT siD)sAs 13jum spqejod uy mug sjqeanidde tapo J0 jeiopag

S0l YHA 208RL020E U] 3945 Pe3),, J0u a18 Juy; sPnposd 112350 01 [83a]1 51 ) :ONINYVM MVT QVET “35]ALI3([)0 pajou SSITUr

jacw nado 01 pajonb swey) |1y :s19ing Ja0n .ﬁﬂmﬂ%ﬁﬁuﬂﬂdﬂg? G3A\ 31} 110 10 JuDwndop -

S1Y; SupMoro) 194310 puncj pue souasaas £q pajesodaoony aau gopyay ‘SuOLjIPUOd puE SULM} SIS §O Ioucydedar s ao0dng
3y wodn JuaBunuos pasagjo 55 o0 s1q)), ‘2s0mwos oguy jud 10 P10s 2q 1ed Juiy sjanpoad jo ad4y Bupunrosod smyy Jetapoy] pue
41§ ‘(3o nodn poseq so/pur ‘esjuoe ano priokaq sesnsd 0} anp Juppurd jo 258310U) £0 Jonpoad o Yos| _u._n.a_o_u 10} pqpsuodsa

10U J3198 "ASTMUAHLO AALON SSATINN JLNANAIHS 40 AWLL LV IDAILT NI ZONUL AHL LY a4 TIVHS SUNOH
8¥ ANOATH SLNIWAIHS “(smoy| gy) yuswmdigs IjTipawtuy 10§ Kpyuenb ()01 ayy Jo JdpIas wodn Ppastq oue saopad pajondy

00°Sp668 ‘10, 19p1Q
00°08 XeL, .
00°SpS1S y3rasy punogquy .
00°00v8S ‘fmoigng
00519 Jd4|0sT1s- ozl QY 4 TAALM ZLYID HONTUL ALNG AAVIH aﬁmoavz&m”
0005z La|osLgr 0z1 FAVUI'Dd IAIS TdA L/ -] ONOTT SIPZE66IN-AS
Moyl Waf  opgnN|  fpoond uopdpsq uaLi
WA LANNY  ate) qop WITI LANAY "#Od 11D
LI8I-PPO8L X1 'OQAUVY LEBY-PPOBL X1, "OQAUYT
LTBY X0 Od : LT8I XOH Od
ONI NOLLDMALSNOD HTIOAANTATT = oL dng ONI NOILONWESNOD HANDITANTANT -ouosny
XOUd HLO1 L3N s}, var :Ag paond
T€50-22L-956 :ouonyy Isny SULY/80 :-aeq pig
7660084 " ON PII
0508-9ZL-956 X5
£GET-PBT-956 : Juoyy
LEBO-THOBL X1 ‘0QAY YT
SOE TLINS
aQYOu NOSYIHIDW IILS

091 1# ONI SASIIdYILNT NOSNOUI
2661084 # uonejony asud

266080 #Pig llews ;3aafgns
opatet 01T - [uosnbrad] ueng ‘eajls toy,
WY 0£:6 STOZ ‘£t 3snbny ‘Aepuoy quas

[0 TS BISF @ BAIIS U OIEt] SYXZL 09TT - BAlIS UBNE 2104

TEmm o e ems e e e ee e e e e B e e s

noA jueyy 13sanbas nod sad ssweyy pue sayesd Yauaa} 10} s30nb 23s ‘ aauas Jw Sujow pooy

210ND HONZYL W33 LONYY Josfgng

18uod4e|@sap0o ol
NV €66 G102 '21 Jsnbny ‘Aepuoyy Juag
woa'uosnbie4Denys uenp © o worg

"I Saj0) SauUsy

Exhibit B



~If ‘sapop) ssucy
o o ey
‘Apsaou)g
‘nok yueyy,
99°L95'ET § - feioL
wel & %0T'1 1507 puog
0TB8TET § woiqog
oT§Ez  § %536 SFAVAD
00'00Z'IT § [ogqng
u[seq 8| yoea [
*aq uogoun{ Zxg yova]
odid gaan .81 4o 31 0T
0000212 § AV 4q pavdasd siusumoop jouig uo pajesipur se
TP WI0JS JO UOOMISUOS T3 J0] uoisiAsadns pus ‘uauidinbs “spepajeur ‘toqeq pasmbas oplansg
NOLLIMHDSAQ
Ut WS uonTagipoy 3d03g uo 3500 pasado.yg
0v08L sexa, ‘opare]
SIapunes 1523 JO5E
10j3231(] uoyonnsuo) ‘Ziuely opowud] My 0/
Juapupdng JrESISEY 7 g ‘PRury snbirug W o/
[eoyag Aspyuawiapg Jpury gsIn
Spdag-1
SYAQNVS 0ZTy sizg2-(9se} Xvd
Lzl Xog'0'd teso-zze-(oss) ANOHATTIL

TPO8L SYXAL ‘OQTIV'T

SUTANIONT ANV SHOLDAYLSNOD
"ONI ‘SVXILL 40 NOILONHISNOD WDIDAANIATT

Exhibit B



ST0Z ‘1 saquivides
BUNAIA 231UWO) IYSISIBAQD puog AIOSIApY

NIBATHD> YO

sjuswanoidw| aSeuleiq 13 107 Supjied
uonippy Uiy wooisse|)
:SjudWaA0Adw] pue suonippy
jooyos Aeauawia|gz Jpuwiy
{diND) 3211d winwixeyy pasjueiens Jo Juawipusauy



"'99°06£°CPS
0 Junowe 3y} ul 193J0ud uoIIppy SUIp} WOOoISSE]) |00YIS AlRjuawalg 1pUlY 1B SJUSWaAoIdW|
adeuielq WI0IS |[BUCIHPPY 40} dIAD 24} 01 Juswpuawy pasodo.d a3yl anoxddy

-NOILVYAON3IWINOD3 Y4

99°06ECrP S 1ViOL

99°/95°CC S ‘NIVEA WHOLS 40 NOILONYLSNOD ¥04 1SOD d3S0d0dd

(ueld a8eureup |1A1D pue ue|d a1is 109[oad payoenie aag)

00°€78'8T S  ‘SLNIWIAOYUANI IDVNIVHA INHOLS 04 1SOD d3SOd0Yd

( 00°000°00TS J0 @2uemoyjje Aduaduijuod e sapnjoul )
00'SE8688°CS - dWD d3IN0HddV NOILONYLSNOD 1O3rodd

133l0ud syuawanoidw pue suonippy
jooyos Alejuswajl Jpuly
(dIND) @3¢ winwixe pasjueienn jo Juawpuswy
(4ViAD) JistY 1e JaBevrp uodnNIISUO)



SWI00J1S34 Jje3s ppy
SWO041S34 JUSPNIS PpPY

- UOI}BI0|3.) WIOOJSSE]I B](eHOd
sjuawanosdwi d8euieip 310] Supjed
punoJgdAejd usisap-ay

Wioousse)) ajuaig T

SWI00UISSE|3 ST PPV

saceds 3unjied gz ppy




PRI S0
L E X . R e
S < .
& = i
3 s ”
o, OF
OF S . . , . m n
. m 107 ONDIEYd S %
@ _eDm ‘ ! ] ,
= 1 T
! ¥
| M,
_ !
i - w
ﬁ ;
” Suim
o wooissep) pasodoid

1071 HNINHYA

" g “ : . T‘.L: C,m...r. : .
g uonippe
1. ' SWiooJ}sa1 Jwooisse]d
,, | i pasodouig
Fon w J../.
v ...w.u.
\

'
mmw_mn_m dunpied gz
f pasodoad

,_

ettt e |

Galss
BATTRAS
s




LOTONIYVL

10T ONDIYYd

YIBIP wWials pasodos

Juipn woousse]) pasodoug

e i v

g e

i
v ..u_h.. .....M.q}_a_‘_! .M.l

R TRl VA

o
. ;
rt..,

SLoi

: UOIIppe SWO0I)SDS
. jwooisse|) pasodoid

sajeds Supped g7
pasodoag




SLNEWNO0a
MOLDNMLSNOD

|
:
!

e e UOH SEDRIHIHY

prp—
i

&
e ——a

OHDRYE 3 ROILIGOV ONIM NODUSSVTD

e ]

T

e LT S e ey

e

NIV8a 03!

3d0H NIgL
40 41 vET Q3IS0d0Y¥d

HISIve
SO0

s ] g3n3
DNIESIXT

A

7 N

S R revny oy
TR

1’0054V QAR VHLNVE VANYS

NOIBNYEE

HE

ey Yl s o
S

=,
=12
(o=

TOOHIS AUVINIWA TS LONNY GSIf

%

L]
g

LHINA Sl s e 3 508
3T Ak rcae e ANy

3LVHD

s

T

T \.

R T,

G

TNy uid @
amanng

G3auododd

ey

PP Ls

stz e

INIgTUNG DMILSI3

OMIQTHNG INILSIX3

&

.

Pl

aut”

s

ez W

L]

B
bs




“Jf ‘52107 23Uy

U gy meany
‘Aaasoutg
mod yuey
00'€Z88T § leor
0T'ETT 3 %0T1 1500 puog
03°665'31_§ [eoigng
03L991 § %586 33 YYIND
00TE6'91 § jeiqng
00'S¥e's 3 awe) pue ajerd youas]
00°L36'9 § Yausy, uo Furaiopusl pue ‘sjetiagmin 2)21ou0d ‘nod ajatuoe Tuiwwio] aratauo;)
“BulM Woossse|o mau pue Suipping Sunsixa uaamyaq Feurelp ays Jof wolshs
13Uan Jo UoRMSU0D 24} Jof uoisiAIadns pus “uowdinba ‘s{ereieur ‘Joqe] painbas apnoig
NOLLANMODSIA
aneHpIpoly 2dodg uo 509 pasodo g
0p08L SEXa] ‘opate
Sispuneg Jseg |0SE
10J9%31(J UOHINKSUCY) ‘Zilrey 01oRUT] "N O
JwepuaguLIadng JuEysissy ~ J 9Suey anbung 1 0/
Jooyog 1uswsg IpUrY asin
ST-dag-01
SYHANVS 07Ty S1e8-2eL9se) Xvd
LT31X08°0°d 1£50-Z2L-(956) FNOHJITEL

T708L SVXIAL ‘OQAAVT

SHAANIINT ANV SHOLINULSNOD
"ONI ‘SYXAL 40 NOLLDNYLSNOD YT FANTATT



1

“UonINs

wnpo.d 105 Aqisuodsor Lpjos 51 ehng “suoneaidde sqejod-nou uy pajjeisu g ANo ues pue 2.4 pra) LON 20¢ tondissap

A UL N PIM SPBPoLY “uondwnsuos uzany Jof payedioue swa)sks sapem sjqerod w mep sjqesrdde 19430 10 [e19pa]

S A 2DUBPLOIE U1, 22.1] L], jou ate yuy) sponpoad [gysur of (23 ST ) SONINUYA MVT VAT ¥51MI[)0 PajOU SSIUT
3acut uade 2ag pajenb simay |1y ;s3940 JA0D TURIICSSUGHIPUGCS STII3) I CHASTISIOM//ATIN 1& oA\ 913 U0 10 ‘uawnaop -

S1Y3 BWIMO[I0) 13YNI pUNO) Puk SouaLJAL A paresodioan) axe gorys ‘SUOIIPUOD PUR SHLID) §, 23S Jo oueidasse saodng

ay) wodn JuaBunju0d Pa3gyo s 3JONY) s1q ), -avsourwod ojut jud [0 P10s 2q 1Ed e spanpodd Jo ad4) Buiuaor0d sme) jesapay pue

3)u35 (307 nodn paseq JAo/puk ‘010D Jno puokaq sasnEd o} aup dwpird o aseatou 10 Pnpead jo o8] ‘s{ejep 1o0f sjqrsuodsaa

10UINPS "ASIMYTHLO GALON SSTTINN INTINAIHS 40 AWLL LV IDAA47 NI DT AHL LV T4 TIVHS SUN0OH

87 ONOATE SLNTWNIHHS (1ot gp) yusurdrys ajeipatiws 10 nuenb [e30) 3y jo Jdparx uodn paseq a.e s3pd pajond

00°5¥668 =01 Japio
00°03 XeL
00°SpSIg S1a1g punoquy
00°00+8% ‘reIoIgng
avosio LijosTis [i%41 av & TIAT/M JIVAD HONTEL ALNA AAVEH a:me&vz.mm..
{00052z L1d|osegn 0zl VIO FAIS TdALZ/-1 ONOTHT SIPZE66YN-AS
oL WAl  PugPNg Anuend uondLIsag way {
WHTH LANYY  sweN qof WITI LANAY ~#0d 151D
LTBI-bPORL X1 'OQAUVY LEBY-PPOSL X1 'OQAUVT
LTI X0d Od LT8I XO° Od
ON1 NOILIMMISNOD UTHIAANIATT oL diyg ONI NOILINULSNOD YANDTANTATY :*4owmoisn)
XOUd HLO1 LEAN = smiaj, var :Ag paoad
T€50-2ZL-9S6 U0y 350 SY/LI/ge TmaEq pIg
7661089 0N PII

0S08-9ZL-956  XE]
CGET-PET-956 : autyq
LEBS-THOSL X1 ‘OqIAAVT
S0£ ALINS
QYOU NOSHAHIOW TLLS

091 1# ONI SASIIdYILNT NOSNOH3S

2660849 # uonejony adlid

7664089 #pig Hew3 :ralgns
opayet Q9T T - [uosnbladg] uenf ‘ealls ioL
WY 0£:6 STOZ '£T Isnbny ‘Aepuojy nuas
T SYX3L 09TT - BAS uen( ol

noA jueyl j3sanbal noA sad sawely pue sajesd yauaal Joy ajonb 93s ‘ a3uas Jw Juiows pooo

310ND HONTYL W33 LANYY 3oafgng

: 1euuooa|@sapan o}

WY £2:6 SL0Z “L1 Jsnbny “Aepuopy auag
woa'uosnBie4Bens ueny ol

“if* 591109 aauay



“If ‘sauo)) 23usy
Y ‘e ey
‘flaroomng
"MOA yuey [
99°'L95'ET § [SCXR
9¥'6LT Y %071 s0)) puog
0T38TEC § eoiqng
07’380 % %58°6 A AYND
0000217 § [=qns

urseq , g1 yoea |

xoq uonoun( zxz yoesp

adid J4aH .81 JOJI O¥T
0000217 § AV &q pauedaud spusumoop |euly uo pajearpur se
UIBIp Wi0)s JO UOIONYSUCa Y3 20 UoISIAtadns puw Juawidinba ‘sfenarewr ‘toqey pasmbos spracag
NOILANOS3Ia

e wa0lg uoneanipoy adodg uo 3507 pasodea g
[O03S ATeotiary JpuIy

0r08L sexa], ‘opate]
slapunes 1Ses [0SE
1030231 Uolannsuo) ‘Ziuely oweus] 1y 07
Judpuaymuadng Jrsissy g 4 ‘(F3uey anbruug AW O
19095 A1ejnatia|g 1pury gsin
Si-dag-[ |
SYAANYS DEck S1z8-ZeL (956} Xvd
ZgIXog'0'd 1£50-22L-(956) SNOH4T L

THOSL SYXAL ‘OqaUVvT

SUTINIONIT ANV SHOLDNYLSNOD

"ONI ‘SYXAL 40 NOLLONYISNOD IIIDFANIAAT



